www.jkeducation.gov.in



Fax No.0191-2561521-J 0194-2485421--Sgr

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Secretariat School Education Department (Planning Section) Jammu/Kashmir

Subject:- Consolidation of schools and rationalization of Staff of Government Schools.

Reference:- i) SAC Decision No.67/7/2019 dated: 28.02.2019.

Government Order No: 118-Edu of 2019 Dated: 06-03-2019

Sanction is hereby accorded to the: -

- a) Conducting of detailed exercise by School Education Department for consolidation of schools and rationalization of the staff of Government schools in the State, particularly in the cities and big towns, where the enrolment is low and PTR is imbalanced with respect to the average State PTR.
- b) Keeping on hold 198 (One hundred and ninety eight only) resultant posts of Headmasters as have become available by creation of equal number of posts of Principals without corresponding reduction of posts of Headmasters vide Government Order No. 735-Edu of 2018 dated: 09.06.2018, 737-Edu of 2018 dated: 11.06.2018 and 117-Edu of 2019 dated:06.03.2019. These posts shall not be available for filling up till further orders.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-(Ajeet Kumar Sahu) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to Government School Education Department

1 ×

No:- Edu/Plan -SE/709/2018-19-II Copy to the:- Dated: 06-03-2018

1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Governor, J&K

- 2. Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department
- 3. Principal Secretary to Government, Planning Development and Monitoring Department.
- 4. Commissioner Secretary to Government, General Administration Department
- 5. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 6. Director School Education, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 7. Special Secretary (H), School Education Department.
- 8. OSD to Advisor (G) for information.
- 9. Additional Secretary (HRM), School Education Department.
- 10. State Project Director Samagra Shiksha.
- 11. Secretary J&K, Board of School Education.
- 12. Director Finance, School Education Department.
- 13. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to Government School Education Department for information of the Secretary.
- 14. In-charge Website.
- 15. Office Order File.

(Java'id Iqbal Mattoo) Director Planning School Education Department